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Notice of Academic Calendar

It is for general information to all concerned that Tezpur Law College has published it's
Academic Calendar for the Session, 2024-25. The Calendar has been prepared by the
Academic Committee of Tezpur Law College on the basis of the Academic Calendar
published by the Gauhati University, Department of Law and Gauhati University
Academic Calendar, 2024-25 & as per the Holiday List published by Gauhati University
till December, 2024. The dates fixed for the different academic activities are tentative.
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Dr. Dulumoni Nath
Principal ilc
Tezpur Law College
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Tezpur Law College

Enclosure - Academic Calendar, 2024-25, Tezpur Law College



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25

Date | Day | Content [ Name o Holiday | Holiday/Sunday | SL.No.of WD [ WD in Mnth [Teaching Days

August, 2024
Commencement of classes of all odd semesters of
LL.B/ B.A.LL.B and even semester of LL.M (except

1/8/2024 | Thursday |1st Semester of LL.B) 1
2/8/2024 Friday 2
3/8/2024 Saturday 3
4/8/2024 Sunday Sunday

5/8/2024 Monday 4
6/8/2024 Tuesday 5
7/8/2024 | Wednesday 6
8/8/2024 | Thursday 7
9/8/2024 Friday 8
10/1/2024 | Saturday 9
11/1/2024 Sunday Sunday

12/1/2024 Monday |Commencement of cl for LL.B 1st Semester 10
13/8/2024 | Tuesday 11
14/8/2024 | Wednesday 12
15/8/2024 | Thursday Independence day Holidays

16/8/2024 Friday 13
17/8/2024 | Saturday » 14
18/8/2024 Sunday Sunday

19/8/2024 Monday 16
20/8/2024 | Tuesday 16
21/8/2024 | Wednesday 17
22/8/2024 | Thursday 18

TTOAT Of SIT ST
23/8/2024 Friday Madhabdeva Holiday
24/8/2024 | Saturday 19
25/8/2024 Sunday Sunday
26/8/2024 Monday Janmastomi Holiday
27/8/2024 | Tuesday 20
28/8/2024 | Wednesday 21
29/8/2024 | Thursday 22
30/8/2024 Friday 23
31/8/2024 | Saturday [Freshmen Social 24
September, 2024
1/9/2024 | Sunday | | | Sunday | |




2/9/2024 Monday 25
3/9/2024 Tuesday 26
Tithi of Srimanta
4/9/2024 | Wednesday Sankardeva Holiday
5/9/2024 | Thursday 27
6/9/2024 Friday 28
7/9/2024 Saturday |Election of students union body 29
8/9/2024 Sunday Sunday
9/9/2024 Monday 30
10/9/2024 | Tuesday 31
11/9/2024 | Wednesday 32
12/9/2024 | Thursday 33
13/9/2024 Friday 34
14/9/2024 | Saturday 35
15/9/2024 Sunday Sunday
16/9/2024 Monday [Fateha-E-Dwaz Daham Restricted Holiday 36
17/9/2024 | Tuesday [Biswakarma Puja Restricted Holiday 37
18/9/2024 | Wednesday 38
19/9/2024 | Thursday 39
20/9/2024 Friday 40
21/9/2024 | Saturday adl
22/9/2024 Sunday Sunday
23/9/2024 Monday » 42
24/9/2024 | Tuesday 43
;g;ggg;: V\_/rii?::g;y 1st Sessional Exam of all odd semesters of LL.B :‘;
271912004 Friday and BA.LL.B and even semester of LL.M 26
28/9/2024 | Saturday 47
29/9/2024 Sunday Sunday
30/9/2024 Monday 48
October, 2024
1/10/2024 | Tuesday |Submission of 1st Sessional Answer Sheet 49
2/10/2024 | Wednesday |Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi Holiday
3/10/2024 | Thursday 50
4/10/2024 Friday 51
5/10/2024 | Saturday 52
6/10/2024 Sunday Sunday
7/10/2024 Monday 53
8/10/2024 | Tuesday 54




9/10/2024 | Wednesda
10/10/2024| Thursday
11/10/2024 Friday
12/10/2024| Saturday
13/10/2024| Sunday _|Durga Puja/ Lakshmi Puja/ Janmostav of Srimanta Holiday
14/10/2024] Monday |Sankardev/ Kati Bihu(9 to 18 October )
15/10/2024| Tuesda
16/10/2024| Wednesday
17/10/2024| Thursday
18/10/2024 Friday
19/10/2024| Saturday 55
20/10/2024|  Sunday Sunday
21/10/2024| Monday 56
22/10/2024| Tuesday 57
23/10/2024| Wednesday 58
24/10/2024| Thursday 59
25/10/2024 Friday Moot Court ( Intra College) 60
26/10/2024| Saturday 61
27/10/2024|  Sunday Sunday
28/10/2024| Monday 62
29/10/2024| Tuesday 63
30/10/2024 | Wednesday 64
31/10/2024| Thursday [Kali Puja Holiday
November, 2024
01/11/2024 Friday Dipawali Holiday
2/11/2024 | Saturday 65
3/11/2024 Sunday Bhatri Dwitiya Holiday
4/11/2024 Monday 66
5/11/2024 | Tuesday 67
6/11/2024 | Wednesday 68
7/11/2024 | Thursday [Chhat Puja Holiday
8/11/2024 Friday 69
9/11/2024 | Saturday 70
10/11/2024| Sunday Sunday
11/11/2024] Monday  |Seminar & Viva 71
12/11/2024| Tuesday 72
13/11/2024| Wednesday 73
14/11/2024| Thursday 74
15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak's Birthday Holiday




16/11/2024| Saturday 75
17/11/2024|  Sunday Sunday

13;1 xgggj % oenst:!:l);: 2nd Sessional Examination ;3
20/11/2024| Wednesday 78
21/11/2024| Thursday 79
22/11/2024 Friday 80
23/11/2024| Saturday 81
24/11/2024| Sunday Lachit Divas Holiday
25/11/2024| Monday 82
26/11/2024| Tuesday [Legal Aid Camp 83
27/11/2024] Wednesday [Submission of 2nd Sessional Answer Sheet 84
28/11/2024| Thursday 85
29/11/2024 Friday 86
30/11/2024| Saturday [Declaration of Results of Internal A nent 87

December, 2024
1st to 31st Dec End Semester and Examination

1/12/2024 Sunday [preparation Sunday

2/12/2024 Monday Asom Divas{ Su-Ka-Pha Divas ) Holiday

3/12/2024 Tuesday 88
4/12/2024 | Wednesday 89
5/12/2024 | Thursday 90
6/12/2024 Friday & 91

7/12/2024 | Saturday 92
8/12/2024 Sunday Sunday

9/12/2024 | Monday 93
10/12/2024| Tuesday |Martyr's Day Restricted Holiday 94
11/12/2024| Wednesday 95
12/12/2024| Thursday 96
13/12/2024 Friday 97
14/12/2024| Saturday 98
15/12/2024| Sunday Sunday

16/12/2024| Monday 99
17/12/2024| Tuesday 100
18/12/2024| Wednesday 101
19/12/2024| Thursday 102
20/12/2024 Friday 103
21/12/2024| Saturday 104
22/12/2024| Sunday Sunday




23/12/2024| Monday 105
24/12/2024| Tuesday [Christmas Eve Restricted Holiday 106
25/12/2024| Wednesday |Christmas Day Holiday

26/12/2024| Thursday 107
27/12/2024 Friday 108
28/12/2024| Saturday 109
29/12/2024| Sunday Sunday

30/12/2024| Monday 110
31/12/2024| Tuesday 111

*The dates for the Sessional Examinations for B.A.LL.B, LL.B and LL.M are tentative.
**The above Academic Calendar has been prepared on the basis of the Academic Calendar published by the Gauhati University, Department of Law
for the Academic Session 2024-25, GU Acadmic Calendar 2024-25 and as directed by Principal I/C.

**The Academic Calendar has been planned till December, 2024 as the Gauhati University Holiday List is published till December, 2024
«++ Restricted Holidays will be as per GU Restricted Holiday List 2024-25 ( Maximum 3) |
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